Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

•		To the Assistant Commissions for Datasets Disease	1					
0			d the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	I. A.	Name of conveying party: Toshiro OGATA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD.			
N i	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			4106-73 OAZA MIYOTA MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN NAGANO-KEN JAPAN			
	3. A.	Nature of conveyance:	}	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No			
	⊠	Assignment			[] 100 [M] NO			
j		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: <u>June 28, 1999</u>						
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new appli				lication, the execution date of the application is: June 28, 1999			
1	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	5. Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: one			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 101402)			
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 1/928 Alexandria WA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
2/1999 MH	AI1 0	0000021 09343530 40.00 DP		•				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the original document.							
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411			Date: <u>June 30, 1999</u>			
1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Toshiro OG	ATA	(5)	
	(2)		(6)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of			(7)	and
Inventor(s)			(8)	
	In co other good and signed, the u assign, transf	nsideration of the valuable considerat ndersigned agree(s) er and set over to	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) ions paid to each of the und to assign, and hereby o	and ler- loes
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Minebea C	oLtd.		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano	-ker
OI ABBIGNEE				
	U.S.C. §100, in including any a reissues, and reexamination known as	the invention, and all divisions, of all Letters Pate certificates that m	signee) the entire right, ti es of America as defined in in all applications for pat continuations, substitutes, nt, extensions, reissues ay be granted on the invent	ent and and ion
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11) A STOWING	APPARATUS OF PICTU	RE MONITOR FOR	
cation, such as Title, Case Number	TRANSPORTATIO	ON		
or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No10	3722)	
	for which the	indersigned has (hav	re) executed an application erica	for
	patent in the (United States of Am	erica	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on June 2	28, 1999		
Application				
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. appl:	cation Serial Number	er <u> </u>	
for filed applications	filed			
THUCE I CI CHOU.			cessary in connection with cations for the invention, assignments in connection we cessary. In connection with ion or continuation or division, and to cooperate with and going forward with so documents and perform any ovisions of the Internation	
Convention for Protection 4) The undersigned	on of Industrial lagree(s) to pe	Property or similar form all affirmati	ır agreements. ve acts which may be necess	ary
to obtain, maintain or States patent to the Ass	confirm by rei	ssue or reexaminati	ovisions of the Internation are agreements. The acts which may be necession a grant of a valid United the Commissioner of Pate 1.	.ted
			s) the Commissioner of Pateresulting from said applicate the said Assignee, as Assigney have) full right to cony have) not executed, and we BERRIDGE the power to inspecessary or desirable in ortal ademark Office for recordate	
on this assignment any futo comply with the rules of this document.	urther identific of the United S	the firm of ULIFF cation which may be a States Patent and Tr	e Bekkinds the power to ins lecessary or desirable in or ademark Office for recordat	der
In witness whereo	f, executed by	the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite	the
Date <u>June 28, 1999</u> N	ame of Inventor	Tosur Ogala	(SE	:AL)
Date Na	ame of Inventor		(SE	AL)
DateN	ame of Inventor		(SE	:AL)
DateN	ame of Inventor		(SE	IAL)
Date No	ame of Inventor		(SE	IAL)
			(SE	
			(SE	
			(SE	
) a Notary Public if within her, then it should be sig	the med
Date W	itness			

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0349